their policy did not cover any liability occurring due to breach of trust committed by
the driver.

5. By means of this writ petition the petitioner has sought for a direction in the
nature of writ of mandamus directing the company to settle the claim of the
petitioner to the tune of Rs. 3,48,000 (Rupees three lakh forty eight thousand) only.

6. Manifestly the above fact situation speaks that there is a disputed question
involved in this case due to the simple reason that the compensation under the valid
insurance policy claimed by the petitioner was refused by stating that the
petitioner''s case was not of theft but merely a breach of trust which was not